SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #5
SUMMER SOLSTICE: IS IT HOT YET?
JUNE 21, 2025
TOTAL REGISTERED: 50, WITH TIMES: 50

SS - Super Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Total Diff

1 SS| 13|Ed Schurr 2008 Ferrari F430 Scuderia 55.673 |53.355 |51.802 |50.411 50.319 |50.546 |49.126 49.126

AS - A Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1

1 AS 2 | Bill Zorn 2011 Porsche Spyder DNF 45.208 45.320 43.612 44.164 46.924(1)| 43.901 43.612

2 AS | 22 |Louis Highsmith 2011 Porsche Spyder 51.880 47.333 47.372 DNF DNF 47.037 46.230 46.230 | (2.618)
3 AS 3| Jack Gainey 2002 Chevrolet Corvette z06 55.295 DNF 51.848 51.069 57.285(1) | 60.735(5) | RRN RRN 53.159 | 51.069 | (4.839)
BS - B Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1

1 BS| 44 |Andrew Paugh 2017 Lexus RCF 53.965 52.480 51.499 51.704 51.623 52.569 51.336 51.336

DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1

1 DS| 96 | George Wohlfarth | 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 53.341 50.429 49.000 46.747 46.320 47.899(1)| 46.086 46.086

2 DS| 11 |Nicholas Fossett 2020 Hyundai Veloster N 54.203 53.980(1) | 52.125 52.436 52.340 49.812 49.812 49.812 | (3.726)
ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1

1 ES 1| Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 CO6k RRN RRN 46.476 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 46.476

2 ES| 15| Nick Hall 1999 Mazda Miata 51.007 DNF 51.870(1) | 48.401 48.961 RRN 47.639 47.639 | (1.163)
FS - F Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2
T FS 2 | Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE | DNF 44.027 43.608 43.611 48.544(1) | 43.156 RRN 43.444 43.156

2 FS| 1|Jacob Kestenbaum | 2020 BMW M240i 50.712(1)| 49.410(1) | 47.320 |53.359 |47.052 |47.825 |48.365(1) 47.052 | (3.896)
3 FS| 97 |Willard (Bill) Hoyle | 2024 Ford Mustang GT DNF 49.258 48.932 48.967 54.020 49.589 50.235(1) 48.932 | (1.880)
4 FS| 22|Juan Ramirez 2020 Dodge Charger Scat Pack 60.992 |59.212 |58.884(1)|54.293 |55.948 |56.228 |54.990 54.293 | (5.361)
GS - G Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1

1 GS| 16 |Jonathan Dove 2024 Volkswagen GTI 49.052(1) | 47.297 47.705 46.498 46.989 46.982 46.498

2 GS 9 | Kevin Johnson 2024 Volkswagen GTI 54.871 51.015 50.996 50.190 DNF 50.927 RRN 50.190 | (3.692)
3 GS| 67 |Jerry Pullen 2016 Mini Cooper S 57.590 55.984 55.715 55.651 56.932 556.792 55.162 55.162 | (4.972)
1 HS| 17| Giancarlo Fruzzetti | 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 56.770(2) | 50.773 51.318(1) | 50.499 49.165 49.100 50.850(1) 49.100

2 HS| 7 |Andrii Dovhanych |2015 Kia Cadenza 59.548 |55.832 |55.858 |54.219 |54.267 |54.831(1)|52.820 52.820 | (3.720)
1 SST| 69| Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 47.720 51.401(1) | 46.571 46.158 46.319 46.841 49.307(1) 46.158

2| S8ST 9 | Dan Doyle 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 49.792 47.131 46.907 47.125 48.336 47.076 46.859 46.859 | (0.701)

AST - A Street Touring - Entries:1 Trophies:1

1| AST| 72|Leelong 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 47144 |49.962 |48.988 |RRN 47.307 |49.621 47.293 | 47.038 47.038

BST - B Street Touring - Entries:2 Trophies:1

1| BST| 24|JaxonArraj 2016 Mini Cooper JCW 46.339 45439 |51.885(3)|45.135 |45.113 |44.602 |45.114 44.602

2| BST| 3|(L)LauraJohnson |2006 Porsche Cayman S 50.375 |47.466 |47.829 |47.386 |47.686 |48.538 |&nbsp 47.386 | (2.784)
1| CST| 81|Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 47.858 |46.681 46.870 |48.520 |48.206(1)|50.128(1)|81.430(2) 46.681

2| CST| 54 |John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 48.324 |48.054 |RRN 48.204 |47.948 |48.637 |48.024 |47.996 47.948 | (1.267)
3| CST| 96 |Charlie Wohlfarth | 2003 Mazda MX-5 50.388 |52.517(1)|50.565 |50.805 |50.349 |49.903 |49.952 49.903 | (1.955)
4| CST| 17|Chris Williams 2000 Mazda miata 55.188 |52.008 |51.266 |59.211 50.744 |51.799 |51.159 50.744 | (0.841)
DST - D Street Touring - Entries:2 Trophies:1
1| DST| 12| wiliam Doran 2009 BMW 328i 48.934 |47.103 |51.397(1)|46.224 |46.336 |48.511(1) | 48.460(1) 46.224

2| DST| 112 | Solomon Fillingim | 2009 BMW 328i 49175 |49.661(1)|47.889 |48.603 |47.097 |47.177 |46.383 46.383 | (0.159)
EST - E Street Touring - Entries:1 Trophies:1

1| EST| 19|(L)Elica Sim 2010 Kia Forte 2.4L 6MT DNF 57.436 |55.822 |55.304(1)|54.049(1)|51.666 |51.943 51.666

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1

1| CSP| 88|Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 53.850 |51.286 |50.869 |49.784 |50.386 |49.581 49.003 49.003

FP - F Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1

1 FP| 27 |Raymond Talley 1986 Porsche 944 55.068(3) | 51.955(1) | 49.029 | 48.500 |49.870(1) 48.872 |58.121 48.500

2 FP| 72|(L)Kara Talley 1986 Porsche 944 DNF 61.189 |DNF 58.923 |57.638 |55.957 |56.129 55.957 | (7.457)
SM - Street Modified - Entries:4 Trophies:2

1 SM | 123 | Lukas Andrasunas | 2023 Nissan Z DNF 46.018 |48.088(1)|47.136(1) [45.504 |50.680(3) | 49.660(2) 45.504

2 SM| 47 | Matt Golding 2016 BMW 340i 49.992(1) | 50.176(2) | 48.937(1) | 46.326 | 46.122 | 47.843(1)| 49.593(2) 46.122 | (0.618)
3 SM| 23 |Austin Neal 2023 Nissan Z 50.708(1)| 48.125 | 47.656 |47.725 |51.993(2) |47.051 46.645 46.645| (0.523)
4 SM| 1| Stuart Kestenbaum | 2020 BMW M240i 50.086 |51.378(1)|52.224(2) | 51.846(1) | 49.047 |48.878 |48.442 48.442| (1.797)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Total Diff



1| SMF| 12| Christopher Written | 1992 Honda Civic DNF 46.506 46.199 45.451 45.113 45.305 RRN 44.895 44.895

2| SMF| 18| Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 51.204 49.517(1)| 46.462 | 46.092 45178 |46.393 | 49.418(1) 45.178 | (0.283)
3| SMF| 66 David Farias 2020 Honda Civic si DNF 56.964 56.510 52.282 51.393 52.128 52.213 51.393 | (6.215)
CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:3 Trophies:1
1| CAMT | 11 |Adam Papka 1965 Ford Mustang DNF 48.092 47.510 | 47.585 48.032 48.399 47.228 47.228
2| CAMT| 41| Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 49.859(1) | 49.250(1) | 48.538(1) | 51.799(2) | 49.379(1) | 48.637(1) | RRN 49.005(1) 48.538 | (1.310)
3| CAMT | 87 | Shelby Webster 1987 Ford Mustang LX 53.068 50.913 53.316(1) | 52.464(1) | 50.460 48.899 50.852(1) 48.899 | (0.361)
CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:1 Trophies:1
1/CAMC | 24 |Adam Brinks 2011 Chevrolet Camaro SS 56.038(1) | 54.270 53.214 52.860 52.702 51.679 53.336 51.679
CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:3 Trophies:1
1| CAMS | 152 | Jozsef Nemes 45.403 44.197 | 45.093 RRN 44.114 &nbsp &nbsp 44114
2| CAMS | 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 45.600 44734 44706 | 46.090(1)|46.761 44.338 | 46.651(1) 44.338 | (0.224)
3| CAMS | 52| Darren Pickren 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 49.361 47.938 77.371 49.271 47.896 |48.674 |49.096(1) 47.896 | (3.558)
XA - Xtreme Street A - Entries:3 Trophies:1
1 XA| 72| Patrick Boyle 1995 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 46.062 46.254 | 45100 |46.965(1)|45.275 |45.322 |45.268 45.100
2 XA| 9|Nishant Patel 2008 Nissan 350z 51.025 47.844 50.393(1) | 47.003 52.679(2) | DNF 48.616 47.003 | (1.903)
3 XA | 19| Chi (Oscar) Kwong | 1990 Honda CRX Si 48.792 51.089(1) | 53.322(3) | 49.817(1) | 47.207 | 48.927(1) | 47.145 47.145| (0.142)
Top Times Of Day Time Class |# Driver

Raw time 43.156 FS|2 Donald Lowe

Index 35.258 FS|2 Donald Lowe

Street 43.156 FS|2 Donald Lowe

Street Touring 44.602 BST |24 Jaxon Arraj

Street Prepared 49.003 CSP |88 Marcus Lo

Prepared 48.5 FP |27 Raymond Talley

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Index Pos. | Pos. | Class # | Driver Car Time |Index |Index Time | Diff. | From 1st
1 1 FS| 2|Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE |43.156 | 0.817 | 35.258 |0.000| 0.000
2 1 AS| 2 |Bill Zorn 2011 Porsche Spyder 43.6120.826 36.024|0.765| 0.765
3 1 ES 1| Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 CO6k 46.476 | 0.790 36.716 | 0.693| 1.458
4 1 GS| 16 |Jonathan Dove 2024 Volkswagen GTI 46.498 | 0.794 36.919/0.203| 1.661
5 1 BST| 24 |Jaxon Arraj 2016 Mini Cooper JCW 44.602 | 0.833 37.153|0.234| 1.895
6 1 | CAMS | 152 | Jozsef Nemes 441141 0.844 37.232|0.079| 1.974
7 1 DS| 96 | George Wohlfarth | 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 46.086 | 0.811 37.376|0.144| 2117
8 2 |CAMS| 69 |Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 44.338|0.844 37.421/0.046| 2.163
9 2 ES| 15 |Nick Hall 1999 Mazda Miata 47.6390.790 37.635|0.214| 2.376
10 1 DST| 12| William Doran 2009 BMW 328i 46.224|0.818 37.811/0.176| 2.553
" 2 DST | 112 | Solomon Fillingim |2009 BMW 328i 46.383/0.818 37.941/0.130| 2.683
12 1 XA| 72 |Patrick Boyle 1995 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 45.100 | 0.846 38.155|0.213| 2.896
13 1 SMF | 12| Christopher Written | 1992 Honda Civic 44.895 | 0.850 38.161/0.006 | 2.902
14 2 AS | 22| Louis Highsmith 2011 Porsche Spyder 46.2300.826 38.186(0.025| 2.928
15 2 SMF | 18 |Brandon Blige 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 45.178 | 0.850 38.401/0.215| 3.143
16 2 FS| 1|Jacob Kestenbaum | 2020 BMW M240i 47.0520.817 38.441/0.040| 3.183
17 1 HS| 17 | Giancarlo Fruzzetti | 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 49.1000.784 38.494|0.053| 3.236
18 1 SST| 69| Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 46.158 | 0.837 38.634|0.140| 3.376
19 1 CST| 81 |Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 46.6810.830 38.745| 0.111 3.487
20 1 | CAMT| 11 |Adam Papka 1965 Ford Mustang 47.2280.821 38.774|0.029| 3.516
21 2 SST| 9 |Dan Doyle 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 46.8590.837 39.221/0.447| 3.963
22 1 AST| 72 |Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 47.038|0.834 39.230/0.009| 3.971
23 2 BST 3 | (L)Laura Johnson |2006 Porsche Cayman S 47.386 | 0.833 39.473|0.243| 4.214
24 1 SM | 123 | Lukas Andrasunas | 2023 Nissan Z 45.504 | 0.868 39.497|0.025| 4.239
25 2 XA| 9|Nishant Patel 2008 Nissan 350z 47.003 | 0.846 39.765|0.267 | 4.506
26 2 CST| 54 |John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 47.948 | 0.830 39.797|0.032| 4.538
27 2 | CAMT| 41 |Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 48.5380.821 39.850|0.053| 4.591



28 2 GS| 9|Kevin Johnson 2024 Volkswagen GTI 50.190 | 0.794 39.851(0.001| 4.592
29 3 XA| 19| Chi (Oscar) Kwong | 1990 Honda CRX Si 47.145|0.846 39.885(0.034| 4.626
30 3 FS| 97 |Willard (Bill) Hoyle |2024 Ford Mustang GT 48.932|0.817 39.977(0.093| 4.719
31 2 SM| 47 |Matt Golding 2016 BMW 340i 46.122|0.868 40.034|0.056| 4.775
32 3 [CAMT| 87 |Shelby Webster 1987 Ford Mustang LX 48.899 | 0.821 40.146|0.112| 4.888
33 2 DS | 11 |Nicholas Fossett |2020 Hyundai Veloster N 49.812|0.811 40.398(0.251| 5.139
34 3 |CAMS| 52 |Darren Pickren 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 47.896 | 0.844 40.42410.027| 5.166
35 3 SM| 23 |Austin Neal 2023 Nissan Z 46.645|0.868 40.488(0.064 | 5.229
36 1 SS| 13| Ed Schurr 2008 Ferrari F430 Scuderia 49.126 | 0.836 41.069|0.581| 5.811
37 2 HS| 7| Andrii Dovhanych |2015 Kia Cadenza 52.820{0.784 41.411/0.342| 6.152
38 3 CST| 96 | Charlie Wohlfarth | 2003 Mazda MX-5 49.903 | 0.830 41.419/0.009| 6.161
39 1 BS| 44 |Andrew Paugh 2017 Lexus RCF 51.336{0.819 42.044|0.625| 6.786
40 4 SM 1| Stuart Kestenbaum | 2020 BMW M240i 48.4420.868 42.048/0.003| 6.789
41 1 CSP| 88|Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 49.003 | 0.859 42.094|0.046| 6.835
42 1 EST| 19 |(L)Elica Sim 2010 Kia Forte 2.4L 6MT 51.666 | 0.815 42.108|0.014| 6.849
43 4 CST| 17| Chris Williams 2000 Mazda miata 50.744 | 0.830 42.118/0.010| 6.859
44 3 AS| 3 |Jack Gainey 2002 Chevrolet Corvette z06 51.069 | 0.826 42.183/0.065| 6.925
45 1 FP| 27 |Raymond Talley 1986 Porsche 944 48.500 | 0.877 42.535(0.352| 7.276
46 1 |CAMC| 24 |Adam Brinks 2011 Chevrolet Camaro SS 51.6790.825 42.635(0.101| 7.377
47 3 SMF | 66 | David Farias 2020 Honda Civic si 51.393 0.850 43.684(1.049| 8.426
48 3 GS| 67 |Jerry Pullen 2016 Mini Cooper S 55.1620.794 43.799(0.115| 8.540
49 4 FS| 22|Juan Ramirez 2020 Dodge Charger Scat Pack 54.293|0.817 44.35710.559| 9.099
50 2 FP| 72|(L)Kara Talley 1986 Porsche 944 55.957 | 0.877 49.074|4.717| 13.816

Raw Pos. | Pos.

RAW TIME RESULTS

# | Driver

Class

Raw Time

Diff. | From 1st

1 Fs| 2|Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Bitchin Camaro SS1LE | 43.156(0.000|  0.000
2 | as| 2/l zom 12011 Porsche Spyder | 43612]0456] 0.456
3 | cAMS | 152 | Jozsef Nemes | | 44.114[0502] 0.958
4 |cAMSs| 69 kenny Lee | 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending 06 | 44.338|0.224|  1.182
5 | BST| 24]Jaxon Arraj | 2016 Mini Cooper Jow | 44602]0.264] 1.446
6 | sMF| 12| Christopher Written | 1992 Honda Civic | 44895[0203] 1739
7 | xa| 72|Patrick Boyle | 1995 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX | 45.100/0205] 1.944
8 | SMF| 18|BrandonBlige | 2018 Ford Fiesta ST | 45178[0078] 2022
9 | sM| 123 Lukas Andrasunas | 2023 Nissan Z | 45504[0326] 2.348
10 | Ds| 96| George Wohifarth |2023 Volkswagen Golf R | 46.086]0.582]  2.930
1 | sm| 47| Matt Golding | 2016 BMW 340i | 46.122[0036] 2.966
12 | ssT| 69| Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS | 46.158/0036]  3.002
13 | DsT| 12|wiliam Doran | 2009 BMW 328i | 46.224[0066) 3.068
14 | As| 22|Louis Highsmith | 2011 Porsche Spyder | 46.230/0006] 3.074
15 | DST| 112 Solomon Fillingim | 2009 BMW 328i | 46.383]0.153] 3227
16 | Es| 1]Justin Dantis | 2003 Chevrolet Z5 COBk | 46476/0003] 3.320
17 | &S| 16/Jonathan Dove | 2024 Volkswagen GTI | 46498[0022] 3342
18 | sm| 23]Austin Neal 2023 Nissan Z | 46645/0.147|  3.489
19 | csT| 81]Jan Pogorzeiski | 1994 Mazda Miata | 46681/0036] 3525
20 | ssT| 9[panDoyte | 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS | 46.859]0.178] 3703
21 | x| oNishantPatel |2008 Nissan 350z | 47.003[0.144] 3.847
22 | AsT| 72|LeeLong 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth | 47.038/0035] 3882
23 | Fs| 1]Jacob Kestenbaum | 2020 BMW M240i | 47.052[0014] 389
24 | xa| 19]chi (Oscar) kwong | 1990 Honda CRX Si | 47.145/0003]  3.989




25 | cAMT| 11| Adam Papka | 1965 Ford Mustang | 47.208[0083] 4072
26 | BST| 3|(L)Laura Johnson | 2006 Porsche Cayman S | 47.386/0.158]  4.230
27 | Es| 15 Nick Hal | 1999 Mazda Miata | 47639/0253] 4.483
28 | cAMS| 52| Darren Pickren | 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 206 | 47896/0257) 4740
29 | csT| 54|JohnRhoden | 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata | 47.048[0052] 4792
30 | sm| 1]stuart Kestenbaum | 2020 BMW M240i | 48442[0494] 5286
31 | FP| 27|Raymond Talley | 1986 Porsche 944 | 48500[0058] 5344
32 | cAMT| 41 Kenneth Howell | 1990 Ford Mustang | 48538/0038] 5382
33 | CAMT| 87| Shelby Webster | 1987 Ford Mustang LX | 48899/0361| 5743
34 | Fs| 97| wilard (Bill) Hoyle | 2024 Ford Mustang GT | 48932/0033] 5776
35 | csP| 88|Marcus Lo | 2002 Mazda Miata | 49.003[0071| 5847
36 | Hs| 17| Giancarlo Fruzzetti | 2018 Fiat Abarth 500 | 49.100]0097| 5.944
37 | ss| 13|Edschurr | 2008 Ferrari F430 Scuderia | 49.126/0026]  5.970
38 | Ds| 11]Nicholas Fossett | 2020 Hyundai Veloster N | 49812/0686) 6.656
39 | csT| 96| Charlie Wohifarth | 2003 Mazda MX-5 | 49.903[0091| 6.747
40 | &S| 9kevinJohnson | 2024 Volkswagen GTI | 50.190]0.287|  7.034
41 | csT| 17|chris wiliams | 2000 Mazda miata | s0744[0554| 7.588
42 | As| 3]Jack Gainey | 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 206 | 51069/0325] 7.913
43 | BS| 44|AndrewPaugh | 2017 Lexus RCF | 51336/0267| 8.180
44 | sMF| 66 |David Farias | 2020 Honda Civic si | 51393[0057| 8237
45 | EsT| 19](LElica Sim 2010 Kia Forte 2.4L 6MT | 516660273 8510
46 |cAMC| 24| Adam Brinks 2011 Chevrolet Camaro SS | 51679/0013] 8523
47 | Hs| 7]Andrii Dovhanych | 2015 Kia Cadenza | 52820[1.141] 9.664
48 | Fs| 22|JuanRamirez | 2020 Dodge Charger Scat Pack | 54293[1473] 11137
49 | &s| 67|Jemy Pullen | 2016 Mini Cooper S | 551620869 12.006
50 | FP| 72|(UKaraTalley | 1986 Porsche 944 | 55957/0795] 12.801




